PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7154918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLAS SAS, AS AGENT	01/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERIMATRIX, INC.
Street Address:	6059 CORNERSTONE CT. W.
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7430302	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13129932622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: GAYLE D. GROCKE

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063432-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAYLE D. GROCKE	
SIGNATURE:	/gdg/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Vanadium - Partial Release of Patent Collateral - signed#page1.tif source=Vanadium - Partial Release of Patent Collateral - signed#page2.tif source=Vanadium - Partial Release of Patent Collateral - signed#page3.tif

PATENT 507108079 REEL: 058948 FRAME: 0354

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL (this "Partial Release"), dated as of January 20, 2022, is made by GLAS SAS, as security agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Verimatrix, Inc., a California corporation (the "Grantor"), entered into that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents dated as of April 29, 2019 (the "Confirmatory Grant"), which was recorded on April 30, 2019 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 049041, Frame 0084/0085, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Agent, a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in certain Material Intellectual Property (as defined therein), including the Patent set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto ((1) any and all patents and patent applications in the United States, including the foregoing listed on Exhibit A; (2) all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein; (3) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part thereof; (4) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements and other violations thereof; (5) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements and other violations thereof; and (6) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world, are herein referred to as the "Released IP"), to secure the performance of certain obligations;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has notified the Agent with respect to the release of the security interest in the Released IP which no longer constitutes Material Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, without representation, warranty or recourse, fully release, terminate, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released IP (but Agent does hereby expressly reserve and retain all of its right, title, interest and liens granted by the Confirmatory Grant in all Patents (as defined in the Confirmatory Grant) other than the Released IP).

The Agent agrees, at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor, to perform all necessary acts to effect the release and termination of its security interest and lien in the Released IP, including, but not limited to the recording and filing of this Partial Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and entering into any other agreements, documents, forms or papers as may be needed to effect or evidence such release and termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

EU-DOCS\26377630.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Partial Release as of the date first above written.

GLAS SAS, as Agent

Name: Audrey Rivoalen

Title: Authorised Signatory

Exhibit A Released IP

Short Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Covert and Robust					
Mark for Media					
Identification	US	15885557	July 19, 2006	7430302	Sep 30, 2008

EU-DOCS\26377630.4

RECORDED: 02/02/2022

PATENT REEL: 058948 FRAME: 0357